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THE MARYLAND-NATIONAL CAPITAL PARK & PLANNING COMMISSION

Date: September 29, 2005

MEMORANDUM

TO: Robert Hubbard, Director

FROM: Michele Oaks, Senior Planner _ -
Historic Preservation Section

SUBJECT: Historic Area Work Permit # 396561, for the removal of two trees

The Montgomery County Historic Preservation Commission (HPC) has reviewed the attached
application for a Historic Area Work Permit (HAWP). This application was APPROVED with
condition. The condition of approval is that:

The applicant will comply with all the conditions set forth by the Takoma Park arborist
concerning the removal of these trees.

THE BUILDING PERMIT FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL BE ISSUED CONDITIONAL UPON
ADHERENCE TO THE APPROVED HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT (HAWP).

Applicant:  Hally Childs
Address: 7416 Carroll Avenue, Takoma Park Historic District

This HAWP approval is subject to the general condition that, after issuance of the Montgomery County
Department of Permitting Services (DPS) permit, the applicant arrange for a field inspection by calling
the Montgomery County DPS Field Services Office at 240-777-6210 or online at
http://permits.emontgomery.org prior to commencement of work and not more than two weeks
following completion of work

MONTGOMERY COUNTY PLANNING BOARD, 8787 GEORGIA AVENUE, SILVER SPRING, MARYLAND 20910
WWW.MNCPPC.ORG :
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Re: 7416 Carroll Ave, Takoma Park, MD
Application to Remove Trees

In 2003 I applied to Takoma Park to remove these two trees which are more than 35 tall and closer than 1° to
my house. I received preliminary approval but was told I also needed a HAW permit. I found the HAW
permit instructions confusing — when I called, I was told that the HPC usually defers to the Takoma Park
arborist, but I couldn’t figure out what to do about all the attachments the HAW permit wanted, and I didn’t
really have the $ for tree removal, and hurricane season passed.... \
Now it’s hurricane season again, I 'seem to be getting damaged shingles even from little storms, and I have a
promise from a painter to paint my house. And so I have applied again to Takoma Park, and have spoken to
the arborist, Bret Linkletter. He said there would not be a problem with the permit, but I have to ask again, so
I do not at the moment have that permit. I am attaching his 2003 letter.

’ -
Since I would like to expedite this, due to my painter and possible hurricanes, I am hoping-to start the HAW
part of this at the same time as I send in the Takoma Park application.

Since I understand that you defer to Takoma Park on tree removal, I am submitting this application with the
only attachments being 1) a site plan and 2) Mr. Linkletter’s 2003 letter.

‘Mr. Linkletter’s phone: 301-891-7612
My daytime phone: 301-622-0900 (Ask for Hally or x306)

Please let me know if thisis%r;)tzde%e. Thank you.

Hally Childs '
7416 Carroll Ave. o
Takoma Park MD 20912
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City of Takoma Park, Margland

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
" TELEPHONE: 301-891-7633
FAX: 301-585-2405

31 OSWEGO AVENUE
TAKOMA PARK, MD 20912

September 24, 2003

Hally Childs
7416 Carroll Avenue
Takoma Park, Maryland 20912

Dear Ms. Childs:

The City of Takoma Park has granted preliminary permit approval for you to remove the 16 inch

diameter at breast height (dbh) tulip poplar tree and the 10 inch dbh black walnut tree located at the
~ right side of your property. Preliminary approval means that the City will post the property fora 15

day period beginning September 25, 2003 and ending October 10, 2003 for public comment. If no

objections are filed by the community, you will be granted a permit to remove the trees pending

receipt of your signed agreement to adhere to the City’s replanting/replacement requirements. The

replanting/replacement agreement is enclosed, the terms of which require you to replant two 2 Y4 inch
~caliper tree(s), or make a contribution of $514.00 to the City’s Tree Fund.

Since the tree address is located in the Historic District, you must also receive perfn__ission from the
Maryland National Capital Park and Planning’s Historic Preservation Commission (HPC). To
inquire about the HPC requirements, phone 301-563-3400.

Please contact me if you have any questiohs.

Sincerely.

rett Linkletter
City Arborist
301-891-7612

.Enclosure
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EXPEDITED
HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION STAFF REPORT

Address: 7416 Carroll Avenue, Takoma Park Meeting Date: 09/28/05

Resource:  Contributing Resource Report Date: 09/21/05
Takoma Park Historic District

Review: HAWP o " Public Notice: 09/14/05
Case Number: 37/03-05ZZ | Tax Credit: None

' Applicant:  Halley Childs 4 ‘ Staff: Michele Oaks
Pfoposal: Tree Removal |

Recommendation: Approve with condition

RECOMMENDATION: -

Staff recommends that the Commission approve this HAWP application with the condition that:

e The applicant will comply with all the conditions set forth by the Takoma Park arborist
concerning the removal of these trees.

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

SIGNIFICANCE: Contributing Resource within the Takoma Park Historic District
STYLE: Bungalow B :
DATE: _ 1920s

PROPOSAL:

The applicant is proposing to remove two (2) trees, a 16” dbh tulip poplar and 10”’dbh black
walnut tree, located at the right side of the house on the subject property. The subject trees have
been through the Takoma Park tree review process and have been granted preliminary approval
by the arborist for removal with the conditions that the owner must sign an agreement and adhere
to the City’s replanting/replacement requirements. In this case the city will require that the
owner replant two, 2-1/2 inch caliper tree(s) or submit a tree fund contribution of $514.00.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:

| Approval
__X_Approval with the above stated condition

Approval is based on the following criteria from Chapter 24A of the Montgomery County Code,

0,



Section 8(b): The commission shall instruct the director to issue a permit, or issue a permit
subject to such conditions as are found to be necessary to insure conformity with the purposes
and requirements of this chapter, if it finds that:

__x__1. The proposal will not substantially alter the exterior features of an historic site,
or historic resource within an historic district; or

_X__2. The proposal is compatible in character and nature with the historical,
archeological, architectural or cultural features of the historic site, or the historic district

~ in which an historic resource is located and would not be detrimental thereto or to the
achievement of the purposes of this chapter; or

3. The proposal would enhance or aid in the protection, preservation and public or
private utilization of the historic site, or historic resource located within an historic
district, in a manner compatible with the historical, archeological, architectural or cultural
value of the historic site or historic district in which an historic resource is located, or

4. The proposal is necessary in order that unsafe conditions or health hazards be
remedied; or

5. The proposal is necessary in order that the owner of the subject property not be
deprived of reasonable use of the property or suffer undue hardship; or

6. In balancing the interests of the public in preserving the historic site, or historic
resource located within an historic district, with the interests of the public from the use
and benefit of the alternative proposal the general public welfare is better served by
granting the permit.
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THE FOLLOWING ITEMS MUST BE COMPLETED AND THE
REQUIRED DOCUMENTS MUST ACCOMPANY THIS APPLICATION.

1. WRITTEN DESCRISYION OF PROJECT

& Oeseription of existing stre {3} and envi tai setting, including their historical features and significance:

@ Remoye tal ‘e

- Koxi ol n/mﬁ
=t A9 XA
\G"f\ Y]

b. General description of project snd its effect on the historic resourcels), the environmental setting, and, where spplicsble, the historic district:

— ot prafecttouse
vy . A
A

2. S 4]
S and environrmental setling, drawn to.scalé. You may use your plat. Your site plan must include:
a. the scale, north arow, end date;
b, dimensions of all existing and proposed stiucturés; and

. site features such as walkways, driveways, fences, ponds, streams, trash dumpstess, mechanical equipment, end landscaping.

3. PLANS AND ELEVATIONS

You must submit 2 copies of plass and elevations in a formal a0 Jarger than 117 2 17" Plans on 8 1/27 x 13" paper are preferred,

a. Schemstic construction plans, with marked dimensions, indicating location. size and geaerat type of walls, window and doar apenings, and othar
fiset features of both the existing resourceis) and the proposed work.

b, Hevations {facades), with marked di ions, tiearly indicating proposed work in retation to existing construction and, when eppropriate, context,
: All matesials and fixtures proposed for the exterior must be noted on the clevations drawings. An existing and a proposed elevation drawing of each
facade atfected by the proposed work is requited,

4. MATERIALS SPECIFICATIONS

General description of matevials and manufactured items proposed for incorporation in the work of the project. This information may be includsd on your
design drawings.

5. PROTOGRAPHS

8  Cleatly labeled photographic prints of each facade of existing resource, including details of the atfected portions. All labels should be placed on the
front of photegraphs.

b. Clearly label ghotographic prints of the resolree as viewed from the public right-ot-way and of the adjoining properties. All labels should be placed on
the front of photographs.

5. IREE SURVEY

it you sre propesing constiuction adjacent w or within 1
must Hile'an accurate tree Survey identifying the size, iy

i of any tree 67 ur Jarger in diameter {at approximately 4 feet abové the grouad), you
o, and species of each tree of at least that dimension,

7. ADDRESSES OF ADJACENT AND CONFRONTING PROPEATY GWNERS

For ALL projects, provide an accurate list of adjacent and confrenting property owners {not tenants), including names, addresses, snd 2ip codes. This list
should include the owners of all fots of parcels which adioin the percelin question, 8s well as the owner(s) of lot{s} or parcelis] which lie directly across
the street/highwiay from the parcel in question. You can sttain this information from the Department of Assessrments and Taxation, 51 Monroe Strest,
Rockvifle, {3017279-1355)

PLEASE PRINT {IN BLUE OR BLACK INX) OR TYPE THIS INFORMATION ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE.
PLEASE STAY WITHIN THE GUIDES OF THE TEMPLATE, AS THIS WiLL BE PROTOCOPIED DIRECTLY ONTO MAILING LABELS,



August 17, 2005 AUG 18 2005
DIV. OF CASE WoRK MGF

Re: 7416 Carroll Ave, Takoma Park, MD
Application to Remove Trees

In 2003 I applied to Takoma Park to remove these two trees which are more than 35° tall and closer than 1° to
my house. I received preliminary approval but was told I also needed a HAW permit. I found the HAW
permit instructions confusing — when I called, I was told that the HPC usually defers to the Takoma Park
arborist, but I couldn’t figure out what to do about all the attachments the HAW permit wanted, and I didn’t
really have the $ for tree removal, and hurricane season passed. ...

Now it’s hurricane season again, I seem to be getting damaged shingles even from little storms, and I have a
promise from a painter to paint my house. And so I have applied again to Takoma Park, and have spoken to
the arborist, Bret Linkletter. He said there would not be a problem with the permit, but I have to ask again, so
I do not at the moment have that permit. I am attaching his 2003 letter.

Since I would like to expedite this, due to my painter and possible hurricanes, I am hoping to start the HAW
part of this at the same time as I send in the Takoma Park application.

Since I understand that you defer to Takoma Park on tree removal, I am submitting this application with the
only attachments being 1) a site plan and 2) Mr. Linkletter’s 2003 letter.

Mr. Linkletter’s phone: 301-891-7612
My daytime phone: 301-622-0900 (Ask for Hally or x306)

Please let me know if thime. Thank you.
Hally ChM

7416 Carroll Ave.
Takoma Park MD 20912
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Tity of Takoma Park, Margland

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
TELEPHONE: 301-891-7633
FAX: 301-585-2405

31 OSWEGO AVENUE
TAKOMA PARK, MD 20912

September 24, 2003

Hally Childs
7416 Carroll Avenue
Takoma Park, Maryland 20912

Dear Ms. Childs:

The City of Takoma Park has granted preliminary permit approval for you to remove the 16 inch
diameter at breast height (dbh) tulip poplar tree and the 10 inch dbh black walnut tree located at the
right side of your property. Preliminary approval means that the City will post the property fora 15
day period beginning September 25, 2003 and ending October 10, 2003 for public comment. If no
objections are filed by the community, you will be granted a permit to remove the trees pending
receipt of your signed agreement to adhere to the City’s replanting/replacement requirements. The
replanting/replacement agreement is enclosed, the terms of which require you to replant two 2 % inch
caliper tree(s), or make a contribution of $514.00 to the City’s Tree Fund.

Since the tree address is located in the Historic District, you must also receive permission from the
Maryland National Capital Park and Planning’s Historic Preservation Commission (HPC). To
inquire about the HPC requirements, phone 301-563-3400.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely.

rett Linkletter
City Arborist
301-891-7612

Enclosure



